1
Low Voltage Switchgear
Industrial
Innovative. Smart. Sustainable. iskra.eu
M
in
ia
tu

t B
re
ak
er
s
3
Motor protection circuit breakers with overload and short-circuit release
AC-3 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Type Setting range
(A)
Motor power
(3-phase, 400 V) (kW)  Ordering No. Weight
(g)
Quantity
/ Box
MS25-0.16 0.1 ... 0.16 0.02 30.107.955 252 1
MS25-0.25 0.16 ... 0.25 0.06 30.107.956 252 1
MS25-0.4 0.25 ... 0.4 0.09 30.107.957 252 1
MS25-0.63 0.4 ... 0.63 0.12 30.107.958 252 1
MS25-1 0.63 ... 1 0.18 ... 0.25 30.107.959 252 1
MS25-1.6 1 ... 1.6 0.37 ... 0.55 30.107.960 252 1
MS25-2.5 1.6 ... 2.5 0.75 ... 1.1 30.107.961 252 1
MS25-4 2.5 ... 4 1.1 ... 1.5 30.107.962 252 1
MS25-6.3 4 ... 6.3 2.2 ... 2.5 30.107.963 252 1
MS25-10 6.3 ... 10 3 ... 4 30.107.964 252 1
MS25-16 10 ... 16 5 ... 7.5 30.107.965 252 1
MS25-20 16 ... 20 9 30.107.966 252 1
MS25-25 20 ... 25 11 ... 12.5 30.107.967 252 1
MS25-32 25 ... 32 15 30.109.475 252 1
Motor protection circuit breakers for single-phase consumers MS20 with overload and
short-circuit release AC-3 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Type Setting range
(A)
Motor power
(single-phase, 220-
240 V) (kW)
 Ordering No. Weight
(g)
Quantity
/ Box
MS20-0.16 0.1 ... 0.16 – 30.108.523 252 1
MS20-0.25 0.16 ... 0.25 – 30.108.524 252 1
MS20-0.4 0.25 ... 0.4 – 30.108.525 252 1
MS20-0.63 0.4 ... 0.63 – 30.108.526 252 1
MS20-1 0.63 ... 1 0.06 ... 0.09 30.108.527 252 1
MS20-1.6 1 ... 1.6 0.12 30.108.528 252 1
MS20-2.5 1.6 ... 2.5 0.18 ... 0.25 30.108.529 252 1
MS20-4 2.5 ... 4 0.37 30.108.513 252 1
MS20-6.3 4 ... 6.3 0.55 ... 0.75 30.108.514 252 1
MS20-10 6.3 ... 10 1.1 ... 1.5 30.108.515 252 1
MS20-16 10 ... 16 2.2 30.108.516 252 1
MS20-20 16 ... 20 3 30.108.517 252 1
MOTOR PROTECTION
CIRCUIT BREAKERS MS25
M
in

t B
re
ak
er
s
8
Motor protection circuit breakers with overload and short-circuit release
AC-3 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Type Setting range
(A)
Motor power
(3-phase, 400 V) (kW)  Ordering No. Weight
(g)
Quantity
/ Box
MS32-0.16 0.1 ... 0.16 30.108.757 279 1
MS32-0.25 0.16 ... 0.25 0.06 30.108.758 279 1
MS32-0.4 0.25 ... 0.4 0.09 30.108.759 279 1
MS32-0.63 0.4 ... 0.63 0.12 ... 0.18 30.108.760 279 1
MS32-1 0.63 ... 1 0.18 ... 0.25 30.108.761 279 1
MS32-1.6 1 ... 1.6 0.37 ... 0.55 30.108.762 279 1
MS32-2.5 1.6 ... 2.5 0.75 30.108.763 279 1
MS32-4 2.5 ... 4 1.1 ... 1.5 30.108.764 279 1
MS32-6.3 4 ... 6.3 2.2 30.108.765 279 1
MS32-10 6.3 ... 10 3 ... 4 30.108.766 279 1
MS32-14 9 ... 14 5.5 30.108.767 279 1
MS32-18 13 ... 18 7.5 30.108.768 279 1
MS32-23 17 ... 23 9 ... 11 30.108.769 279 1
MS32-27 23 ... 27 11 30.108.770 279 1
MS32-32 25 ... 32 15 30.108.771 279 1
MOTOR PROTECTION
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Auxiliary contact block for lateral mounting HS, AC-15, DC-13 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Type

motor standard rated power
Thermal trip
setting range
Magnetic trip
current Id±20%
 Ordering No. Weight (kg)
230V
kW
400V
kW
415V
kW
440V
kW
A A
MSR-0.16 0.1 ... 0.16 1.5 786.201.576 0.28
MSR-0.25 0.16 ... 0.25 2.4 786.201.577 0.28
MSR-0.40 0.25 ... 0.40 5 786.201.578 0.28
MSR-0.63 0.40 ... 0.63 8 786.201.579 0.28
MSR-1 0.37 0.63 ... 1 13 786.201.580 0.28
MSR-1.6 0.37 0.55 1 ... 1.6 22.5 786.201.581 0.28
MSR-2.5 0.37 0.75 0.75 1.1 1.6 ... 2.5 33.5 786.201.582 0.28
MSR-4 0.75 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 ... 4 51 786.201.583 0.28
MSR-6.3 1.1 2.2 2.2 3 4 ... 6.3 78 786.201.584 0.28
MSR-10 2.2 4 4 4 6 ... 10 138 786.201.585 0.28
MSR-14 3 5.5 5.5 7.5 9 ... 14 170 786.201.586 0.28
MSR-18 4 7.5 9 9 13 ... 18 223 786.201.587 0.28
MSR-23 5.5 11 11 11 17 ... 23 327 786.201.588 0.28
MSR-25 5.5 11 11 11 20 ... 25 350 786.201.589 0.28
MSR-32 7.5 15 15 15 24 ... 32 416 786.201.590 0.28
Type Model Mounting Contact  Ordering No. Weight
(kg)
PSS-11 Momentary auxiliary contact side 1NO+1NC 786.201.591 0.041
PSS-20 Momentary auxiliary contact side 2NO 786.201.592 0.041